# Fee Structure of Uttaranchal University Bachelor in Hotel Management Course for the Session 2022-2023:

# 4 YEAR BACHELOR IN HOTEL MANAGEMENT COURSE

Particulars		IVTH YEAR 2022-23 (Uttarakhand Quota)		Particulars		IVTH YEAR 2022-23 (All India Quota)	
		Ist Installment	IInd Installment			Ist Installment	IInd Installment
Quota		Last Date for Submission of Fee 31.07.2022	Last Date for Submission of Fee 20.11.2022	60% Seats		Last Date for Submission of Fee 31.07.2022	Last Date for Submission of Fee 20.11.2022
State	Tuition Fee	45,379	45,379	ta 60	Tuition Fee	61,355	61,355
	Student Insurance Cover (SIC)	400	400	Quota	Student Insurance Cover (SIC)	400	400
hand 40%	Examination Fee	3,000	3,000		Examination Fee	3,000	3,000
ırak	Degree & Alumni Fund Fee	-	4,000	India	Degree & Alumni Fund Fee	-	4,000
Uttarakhand 40%	Total Amount in Rupees	48,779	52,779	All 1	Total Amount in Rupees	64,755	68,755
					Scholarship	9,000	9,000
					Total Fee to be paid	55,755	59,755

Optional Fee				
Hostel & Mess Fee	Single Bed	Double Bed	Triple Bed	Four Bed
Rent & Other Charges (Per Academic Year)	75,000	55,000	47,000	42,000
Mess Charges (Per Academic Year)	40,500	40,500	40,500	40,500
Laundry Fee (Per Academic Year)	2,500	2,500	2,500	2,500
Total Amount in Rupees	118,000	98,000	90,000	85,000

Optional Fee		
Transportation Fee (Doiwala Route) (Per	22,000	
Transportation Fee (Other Routes) (Per Academic Year) (INR)		20,000

- Fee will be submitted through ERP Link (Online)/Demand Draft/Fee Challan/POS Machine/Cash only.

- Combined DD of Tuition and other fee will be issued in Favour of Uttaranchal University-Dehradun Payable at Dehradun.

  Hostel Security Rs. 2000/- will be charged from newly joined Hostel Allotted Students only.

  Hostel & Mess Fee DD will be issued in Favour of Sushila Devi Centre for Professional Studies and Research-Dehradun, Payable at Dehradun Hostel Rooms Will be allotted on First Serve Basis.
- All Disputes are Subject to Dehradun Jurisdiction Only.
- Fee once Received will not be refunded or adjusted.
- Students are hereby advised that Deposit their fee as per quota allotted to them at the time of admission (Example:- Uttarakhand Quota or All India Quota).

# Fee Structure of Uttaranchal University B.Tech. Course for the Session 2022-2023:

Fee structure after 26% rebate for Uttarakhand Domicile student

	Particulars	IVTH YEAR 2022-23 (Uttarakhand Quota)		Particulars		IVTH YEAR 2022-23 (All India Quota)	
ta 40%		Ist Installment Last Date for Submission of Fee 31.07.2022	IInd Installment Last Date for Submission of Fee 20.11.2022	Seats		Ist Installment Last Date for Submission of Fee 31.07.2022	IInd Installment  Last Date for Submission of Fee 20.11.2022
Quota	Tuition Fee	68,300	68,300	%09	Tuition Fee	92,318	92,318
	Student Insurance Cover (SIC)	400	400	ta 6	Student Insurance Cover (SIC)	400	400
Seats	Examination Fee	3,000	3,000	Ono	Examination Fee	3,000	3,000
nd 2	Professional fees Assessment Solutions	-	1,062		Professional fees Assessment Solutions	-	1,062
Uttarakh	Degree & Alumni Fund Fee	-	4,000	1 India	Degree & Alumni Fund Fee	-	4,000
Uff	Total Amount in Rupees	71,700	76,762	Ψ	Total Amount in Rupees	95,718	100,780
					Scholarship	15,800	15,500
					Total Fee to be paid	79,918	85,280

Optional Fee				
Hostel & Mess Fee	Single Bed	Double Bed	Triple Bed	Four Bed
Rent & Other Charges (Per Academic Year)	75,000	55,000	47,000	42,000
Mess Charges (Per Academic Year)	40,500	40,500	40,500	40,500
Laundry Fee (Per Academic Year)	2,500	2,500	2,500	2,500
Total Amount in Rupees	118,000	98,000	90,000	85,000

Optional Fee		
Transportation Fee (Doiwala Route) (Per Academic Year) (INR)		22,000
Transportation Fee (Other Routes) (Per A	cademic Year) (INR)	20,000

- Fee will be submitted through ERP Link (Online)/Demand Draft/Fee Challan/POS Machine/Cash only.

- Combined DD of Tuition and other fee will be issued in Favour of Uttaranchal University-Dehradun Payable at Dehradun.

  Hostel Security Rs. 2000/- will be charged from newly joined Hostel Allotted Students only.

  Hostel & Mess Fee DD will be issued in Favour of Sushila Devi Centre for Professional Studies and Research-Dehradun, Payable at Dehradun Hostel Rooms Will be allotted on First Come First Serve Basis.
- All Disputes are Subject to Dehradun Jurisdiction Only.
- Fee once Received will not be refunded or adjusted.

  Students are hereby advised that Deposit their fee as per quota allotted to them at the time of admission (Example:- Uttarakhand Quota or All India Quota).

# Fee Structure of Uttaranchal University B.Tech.(LATERAL ENTRY) Course for the Session 2022-2023:

#### 3 YEAR B.TECH.(LATERAL ENTRY) COURSE

	Particulars	IVTH YEAR 2022-23 (Uttarakhand Quota)		Particulars		IVTH YEAR 2022-23 (All India Quota)	
2		Ist Installment Last Date for Submission of Fee 31.07.2022	IInd Installment Last Date for Submission of Fee 20.11.2022			Ist Installment Last Date for Submission of Fee 31.07.2022	IInd Installment Last Date for Submission of Fee 20.11.2022
40% Seats	Tuition Fee	62,820	62,820	eats	Tuition Fee	84,893	84,893
a 40%	Examination Fee	4,600	4,600	Š	Examination Fee	4,600	4,600
Quota	Library Fee	800	800	%09 E	Library Fee	800	800
State (	Insurance & Other Fee	450	450	Quota	Insurance & Other Fee	450	450
id St	Students Welfare Fee	750	750		Students Welfare Fee	750	750
khar	Online Student Information Fee	1,500	1,500	I India	Online Student Information Fee	1,500	1,500
Uttarakhand	Professional fees Assessment Solutions	-	1,062	ΠV	Professional fees Assessment Solutions	-	1,062
ם	Degree & Alumni Fund Fee	-	4,000		Degree & Alumni Fund Fee	-	4,000
	Total Amount in Rupees	70,920	75,982		Total Amount in Rupees	92,993	98,055

Optional Fee				
Hostel & Mess Fee	Single Bed	Double Bed	Triple Bed	Four Bed
Rent & Other Charges (Per Academic Year)	75,000	55,000	47,000	42,000
Mess Charges (Per Academic Year)	40,500	40,500	40,500	40,500
Laundry Fee (Per Academic Year)	2,500	2,500	2,500	2,500
Total Amount in Rupees	118,000	98,000	90,000	85,000

Optional Fee		
Transportation Fee (Doiwala Route) (Per Academic Year) (INR)		22,000
Transportation Fee (Other Routes) (Per Academ	nic Year) (INR)	20,000

- Fee will be submitted through ERP Link (Online)/Demand Draft/Fee Challan/POS Machine/Cash only.

- Combined DD of Tuition and other fee will be issued in Favour of Uttaranchal University-Dehradun Payable at Dehradun.

  Hostel Security Rs. 2000/- will be charged from newly joined Hostel Allotted Students only.

  Hostel & Mess Fee DD will be issued in Favour of Sushila Devi Centre for Professional Studies and Research-Dehradun, Payable at Dehradun Hostel Rooms Will be allotted on First Come First Serve Basis.
- All Disputes are Subject to Dehradun Jurisdiction Only.
- Fee once Received will not be refunded or adjusted.

  Students are hereby advised that Deposit their fee as per quota allotted to them at the time of admission (Example:- Uttarakhand Quota or All India Quota).

# Fee Structure of Uttaranchal University B.Sc. Agriculture (Hons.) Course for the Session 2022-2023:

Fee structure after 26% rebate for Uttarakhand Domicile students

#### 4 YEAR B.Sc. AGRICULTURE (HONS.) COURSE

	Particulars	IVTH YEAR 2022-23 (Uttarakhand Quota)			Particulars	TH YEAR 2022-23 (All India Quota)	
Quota 40%		Ist Installment Last Date for Submission of Fee 31.07.2022	IInd Installment Last Date for Submission of Fee 20.11.2022	60% Seats		Ist Installment Last Date for Submission of Fee 31.07.2022	IInd Installment Last Date for Submission of Fee 20.11,2022
	Tuition Fee	42,601	42,601		Tuition Fee	57,589	57,589
State	Student Insurance Cover (SIC)	400	400	Quota	Student Insurance Cover (SIC)	400	400
	Examination Fee	3,000	3,000	_	Examination Fee	3,000	3,000
Uttarakhand	Degree & Alumni Fund Fee	-	4,000	ll India	Degree & Alumni Fund Fee	-	4,000
THE CHE	Total Amount in Rupees	46,001	50,001	Ψ	Total Amount in Rupees	60,989	64,989
					Scholarship	7,500	7,500
					Total Fee to be paid	53,489	57,489

Optional Fee					
Hostel &	Mess Fee	Single Bed	Double Bed	Triple Bed	Four Bed
Rent & Other Charges (Per Academic Year)		75,000	55,000	47,000	42,000
Mess Charges (Per Academic Year)		40,500	40,500	40,500	40,500
Laundry Fee (Per Academic Year)		2,500	2,500	2,500	2,500

Optional Fee		
Transportation Fee (Doiwala Route) (Per	Transportation Fee (Doiwala Route) (Per Academic Year) (INR)	
Transportation Fee (Other Routes) (Per Academic Year) (INR)		20,000

- Fee will be submitted through ERP Link (Online)/Demand Draft/Fee Challan/POS Machine/Cash only.
- Combined DD of Tuition and other fee will be issued in Favour of Uttaranchal University-Dehradun Payable at Dehradun. 2.
- 3. 4. 5.
- Hostel Security Rs. 2000/- will be charged from newly joined Hostel Allotted Students only.
  Hostel & Mess Fee DD will be issued in Favour of Sushila Devi Centre for Professional Studies and Research-Dehradun, Payable at Dehradun Hostel Rooms Will be allotted on First Come First Serve Basis.

- All Disputes are Subject to Dehradun Jurisdiction Only.
- Fee once Received will not be refunded or adjusted.
- Students are hereby advised that Deposit their fee as per quota allotted to them at the time of admission (Example:- Uttarakhand Quota or All India Quota).

# Fee Structure of Uttaranchal University B. Pharm. Course for the Session 2022-2023:

Fee structure after 26% rebate for Uttarakhand Domicile students

#### 4 YEAR BACHELOR OF PHARMACY COURSE

Particulars		IVTH YEAR 2022-23 (Uttarakhand Quota)		Particulars		IVTH YEAR 2022-23 (All India Quota)	
		Ist Installment	IInd Installment			Ist Installment	IInd Installment
ta 40%		Last Date for Submission of Fee 31.07.2022	Last Date for Submission of Fee 20.11.2022	Seats		Last Date for Submission of Fee 31.07.2022	Last Date for Submission of Fee 20.11.2022
Quota	Tuition Fee	47,981	47,981	%09	Tuition Fee	64,827	64,827
ite (	Student Insurance Cover (SIC)	400	400	ta 6	Student Insurance Cover (SIC)	400	400
State	Examination Fee	3,000	3,000	Quota (	Examination Fee	3,000	3,000
pue	Project Fee	5,000	-		Project Fee	5,000	-
Uttarakhand	Degree & Alumni Fund Fee	-	4,000	India	Degree & Alumni Fund Fee	-	4,000
tar				T			
ū	Total Amount in Rupees	56,381	55,381	7	Total Amount in Rupees	73,227	72,227
					Scholarship	9,500	9,500
					Total Fee to be paid	63,727	62,727

Optional Fee				
Hostel & Mess Fee	Single Bed	Double Bed	Triple Bed	Four Bed
Rent & Other Charges (Per Academic Year)	75,000	55,000	47,000	42,000
Mess Charges (Per Academic Year)	40,500	40,500	40,500	40,500
Laundry Fee (Per Academic Year)	2,500	2,500	2,500	2,500
Total Amount in Rupees	118,000	98,000	90,000	85,000

Optional Fee		
Transportation Fee (Doiwala Route) (P	er Academic Year) (INR)	22,000
Transportation Fee (Other Routes) (Per	20,000	

- Fee will be submitted through ERP Link (Online)/Demand Draft/Fee Challan/POS Machine/Cash only.

  Combined DD of Tuition and other fee will be issued in Favour of Uttaranchal University-Dehradun Payable at Dehradun.

  Hostel Security Rs. 2000/- will be charged from newly joined Hostel Allotted Students only.

  Hostel & Mess Fee DD will be issued in Favour of Sushila Devi Centre for Professional Studies and Research-Dehradun, Payable at Dehradun Hostel Rooms Will be allotted on First Come First Serve Basis.
- All Disputes are Subject to Dehradun Jurisdiction Only.
- Fee once Received will not be refunded or adjusted.
- Students are hereby advised that Deposit their fee as per quota allotted to them at the time of admission (Example:- Uttarakhand Quota or All India Quota).

# Fee (FEE STRUCTURE B.PHARM. (LATERAL ENTRY) 2022-2023.

Fee structure after 26% rebate for Uttarakhand Domicile students

#### 3 YEAR YEAR BACHELOR OF PHARMACY COURSE (LATERAL ENTRY)

Particulars		IVTH YEAR 2022-23 (Uttarakhand Quota)		Particulars		IVTH YEAR 2022-23 (All India Quota)	
		Ist Installment	IInd Installment			Ist Installment	IInd Installment
ats		Last Date for Submission of Fee 31.07.2022	Last Date for Submission of Fee 20.11.2022			Last Date for Submission of Fee 31.07.2022	Last Date for Submission of Fee 20.11.2022
S	Tuition Fee	42,833	42,833	60% Seats	Tuition Fee	57,881	57,881
nd State Quota 40%	Examination Fee	4,600	4,600		Examination Fee	4,600	4,600
	Library Fee	800	800		Library Fee	800	800
	Insurance & Other Fee	450	450	Quota	Insurance & Other Fee	450	450
	Students Welfare Fee	750	750	_	Students Welfare Fee	750	750
Uttarakhand	Online Student Information Fee	1,500	1,500	All India	Online Student Information Fee	1,500	1,500
Ittara	Project Fee	5,000	-	¥	Project Fee	5,000	-
ם	Degree & Alumni Fund Fee	-	4,000		Degree & Alumni Fund Fee	-	4,000
	Total Amount in Rupees	55,933	54,933		Total Amount in Rupees	70,981	69,981

Optional Fee				
Hostel & Mess Fee	Single Bed	Double Bed	Triple Bed	Four Bed
Rent & Other Charges (Per Academic Year)	75,000	55,000	47,000	42,000
Mess Charges (Per Academic Year)	40,500	40,500	40,500	40,500
Laundry Fee (Per Academic Year)	2,500	2,500	2,500	2,500
Total Amount in Rupees	118,000	98,000	90,000	85,000

Optional Fee		
Transportation Fee (Doiwala Route) (Pe	22,000	
Transportation Fee (Other Routes) (Per	20,000	

- Fee will be submitted through ERP Link (Online)/Demand Draft/Fee Challan/POS Machine/Cash only.
- 2. 3. 4.
- Combined DD of Tuition and other fee will be issued in Favour of Uttaranchal University-Dehradun Payable at Dehradun.

  Hostel Security Rs. 2000/- will be charged from newly joined Hostel Allotted Students only.

  Hostel & Mess Fee DD will be issued in Favour of Sushila Devi Centre for Professional Studies and Research-Dehradun, Payable at Dehradun Hostel Rooms Will be allotted on First Come First Serve Basis.
- 5.
- All Disputes are Subject to Dehradun Jurisdiction Only.
- Fee once Received will not be refunded or adjusted. Students are hereby advised that Deposit their fee as per quota allotted to them at the time of admission (Example:- Uttarakhand Quota or All India Quota).